
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                         Arrowhead High School | Hartland, WI
                           Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                   October 25, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    63  Waukesha West                     (19:27.4  97:16.8 1:51.5)
================================================
  1      1  Kat Nelson              9    18:30.0
  2      8  Keelan Thomsen          9    18:54.6
  3     12  Ava Dewsnap             12   19:18.3
  4     20  Lily Newmeister         12   20:12.4
  5     22  Abigale Hase            10   20:21.5
  6   ( 28) Brooke Trojanowski      9    20:30.2
  7   ( 31) Ani Warnes              12   20:39.5

  2.    75  Brookfield Central                (19:35.7  97:58.3 1:59.3)
================================================
  1      2  Lily Michalski          11   18:34.0
  2      9  Alexandra Rossi         12   19:02.6
  3     13  Angelina Goll           10   19:27.6
  4     21  Meredith Huettl         10   20:20.8
  5     30  Kate Rusch              12   20:33.3
  6   ( 41) Maddie McGowan          10   21:25.1
  7   ( 53) Lucy Shokatz            10   22:01.5

  3.    78  Pewaukee                          (19:41.3  98:26.1 1:19.8)
================================================
  1     10  Corinne Sniff           10   19:04.3
  2     11  Andi Gudeyon            11   19:07.4
  3     15  Katie Murphy            12   19:44.1
  4     18  Maddie Bruce            10   20:06.2
  5     24  Julia Galow             9    20:24.1
  6   ( 25) Sophia Betz             11   20:24.3
  7   ( 26) Violet Herington        9    20:24.4

  4.   104  Hamilton                          (19:51.3  99:16.3 2:54.2)
================================================
  1      4  Beckett Lauer           10   18:40.3
  2      5  Grace Elberson          10   18:41.0
  3      7  Lauren DeGroot          11   18:50.6
  4     43  Angelika Bourke         12   21:29.9
  5     45  Lola Warren             12   21:34.5
  6   ( 47) Lilia Rademaker         11   21:37.2
  7   ( 51) Maya Ball               12   21:58.4



  5.   130  Arrowhead                         (20:18.0  101:29.8 3:03.7)
================================================
  1      3  Alana Bigelow           10   18:37.9
  2     16  Helen Chuckel           9    19:46.1
  3     29  Elise Gremban           11   20:32.3
  4     33  Ellie Nies              10   20:51.9
  5     49  Ashley Kozik            10   21:41.6
  6   ( 50) Addy Groff              10   21:54.7
  7   ( 59) Anna Shotola            11   22:15.7

  6.   144  Kettle Moraine                    (20:44.0  103:39.6 1:25.3)
================================================
  1     17  Lola Schwartz           12   19:57.8
  2     19  Kennedy Gliniecki       9    20:10.4
  3     34  Anniston Ricks          10   21:02.1
  4     35  Anastasia Swanson       10   21:06.2
  5     39  Grace Wagner            11   21:23.1
  6   ( 40) Mia Timmerman           9    21:24.4
  7   ( 57) Tara Stafeil            12   22:09.3

  7.   173  West Allis Nathan Hale            (20:50.9  104:14.5 3:18.6)
================================================
  1      6  Piper Meunier           10   18:43.8
  2     23  Nina Stuller            10   20:22.4
  3     42  Seraphina Zacharias     10   21:27.8
  4     48  Audrey Werra            12   21:38.1
  5     54  Charlie Werra           10   22:02.4
  6   ( 62) Anna Koney              12   22:27.7
  7   ( 65) Elena May               12   22:58.6

  8.   189  Oconomowoc                        (21:12.5  106:02.3 0:47.5)
================================================
  1     32  Lilliana Schooley       11   20:47.2
  2     36  Morgan Neuberger        11   21:11.0
  3     37  Ashley Durocher         9    21:12.5
  4     38  Taylor Spoerl           9    21:16.9
  5     46  Hannah Timler           12   21:34.7
  6   ( 52) Arie Harris             9    21:59.2
  7   ( 61) Willow Welnak           9    22:25.4

  9.   255  Waukesha North                    (22:23.8  111:59.0 5:32.2)
================================================
  1     14  Lorelai Burie           10   19:27.8
  2     44  Sage Meler              9    21:31.4
  3     58  Sam Van Gorder          9    22:15.5
  4     68  Camila Valdez           12   23:44.3
  5     71  Klara Vokurkova         9    25:00.0
  6   ( 73) Zuwena Waul             11   25:29.6



 10.   275  Wauwatosa West                    (22:15.7  111:18.5 3:10.5)
================================================
  1     27  Jane Hertzberg          9    20:27.5
  2     55  Aili Rogers             12   22:03.9
  3     63  Cailin Grusnick         10   22:30.4
  4     64  Ellie Brown             10   22:38.7
  5     66  Lucy Koch               11   23:38.0

 11.   322  Waukesha South                    (23:25.3  117:06.5 2:30.9)
================================================
  1     56  Piper Wagner            11   22:06.9
  2     60  Alexandra Ploszaj       10   22:24.4
  3     67  Parvati Wagner          11   23:40.3
  4     69  Charlotte Range         12   24:17.1
  5     70  Talia Truebenbach       11   24:37.8
  6   ( 72) Gretta Cupkie           12   25:12.2
  7   ( 74) Kate Orchekowski        11   26:41.8
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Kat Nelson         9    Waukesha West                18:30.0  5:58  t 
    2    2 Lily Michalski     11   Brookfield Central           18:34.0  5:59  t 
    3    3 Alana Bigelow      10   Arrowhead                    18:37.9  6:00  i 
    4    4 Beckett Lauer      10   Hamilton                     18:40.3  6:01  i 
    5    5 Grace Elberson     10   Hamilton                     18:41.0  6:01  i 
    6    6 Piper Meunier      10   West Allis Nathan Hale       18:43.8  6:02  i 
    7    7 Lauren Degroot     11   Hamilton                     18:50.6  6:04  i 
    8    8 Keelan Thomsen     9    Waukesha West                18:54.6  6:06  t 
    9    9 Alexandra Rossi    12   Brookfield Central           19:02.6  6:08  t 
   10   10 Corinne Sniff      10   Pewaukee                     19:04.3  6:09    
   11   11 Andi Gudeyon       11   Pewaukee                     19:07.4  6:10    
   12   12 Ava Dewsnap        12   Waukesha West                19:18.3  6:13  t 
   13   13 Angelina Goll      10   Brookfield Central           19:27.6  6:16  t 
   14   14 Lorelai Burie      10   Waukesha North               19:27.8  6:16    
   15   15 Katie Murphy       12   Pewaukee                     19:44.1  6:22    
   16   16 Helen Chuckel      9    Arrowhead                    19:46.1  6:22    
   17   17 Lola Schwartz      12   Kettle Moraine               19:57.8  6:26    
   18   18 Maddie Bruce       10   Pewaukee                     20:06.2  6:29    



   19   19 Kennedy Gliniecki  9    Kettle Moraine               20:10.4  6:30    
   20   20 Lily Newmeister    12   Waukesha West                20:12.4  6:31  t 
   21   21 Meredith Huettl    10   Brookfield Central           20:20.8  6:33  t 
   22   22 Abigale Hase       10   Waukesha West                20:21.5  6:34  t 
   23   23 Nina Stuller       10   West Allis Nathan Hale       20:22.4  6:34    
   24   24 Julia Galow        9    Pewaukee                     20:24.1  6:34    
   25   25 Sophia Betz        11   Pewaukee                     20:24.3  6:35    
   26   26 Violet Herington   9    Pewaukee                     20:24.4  6:35    
   27   27 Jane Hertzberg     9    Wauwatosa West               20:27.5  6:36    
   28   28 Brooke Trojanowski 9    Waukesha West                20:30.2  6:36  t 
   29   29 Elise Gremban      11   Arrowhead                    20:32.3  6:37    
   30   30 Kate Rusch         12   Brookfield Central           20:33.3  6:37  t 
   31   31 Ani Warnes         12   Waukesha West                20:39.5  6:39  t 
   32   32 Lilliana Schooley  11   Oconomowoc                   20:47.2  6:42    
   33   33 Ellie Nies         10   Arrowhead                    20:51.9  6:43    
   34   34 Anniston Ricks     10   Kettle Moraine               21:02.1  6:47    
   35   35 Anastasia Swanson  10   Kettle Moraine               21:06.2  6:48    
   36   36 Morgan Neuberger   11   Oconomowoc                   21:11.0  6:50    
   37   37 Ashley Durocher    9    Oconomowoc                   21:12.5  6:50    
   38   38 Taylor Spoerl      9    Oconomowoc                   21:16.9  6:51    
   39   39 Grace Wagner       11   Kettle Moraine               21:23.1  6:53    
   40   40 Mia Timmerman      9    Kettle Moraine               21:24.4  6:54    
   41   41 Maddie McGowan     10   Brookfield Central           21:25.1  6:54  t 
   42   42 Seraphina Zacharia 10   West Allis Nathan Hale       21:27.8  6:55    
   43   43 Angelika Bourke    12   Hamilton                     21:29.9  6:56    
   44   44 Sage Meler         9    Waukesha North               21:31.4  6:56    
   45   45 Lola Warren        12   Hamilton                     21:34.5  6:57    
   46   46 Hannah Timler      12   Oconomowoc                   21:34.7  6:57    
   47   47 Lilia Rademaker    11   Hamilton                     21:37.2  6:58    
   48   48 Audrey Werra       12   West Allis Nathan Hale       21:38.1  6:58    
   49   49 Ashley Kozik       10   Arrowhead                    21:41.6  6:59    
   50   50 Addy Groff         10   Arrowhead                    21:54.7  7:04    
   51   51 Maya Ball          12   Hamilton                     21:58.4  7:05    
   52   52 Arie Harris        9    Oconomowoc                   21:59.2  7:05    
   53   53 Lucy Shokatz       10   Brookfield Central           22:01.5  7:06  t 
   54   54 Charlie Werra      10   West Allis Nathan Hale       22:02.4  7:06    
   55   55 Aili Rogers        12   Wauwatosa West               22:03.9  7:07    
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===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Piper Wagner       11   Waukesha South               22:06.9  7:08    
   57   57 Tara Stafeil       12   Kettle Moraine               22:09.3  7:08    
   58   58 Sam Van Gorder     9    Waukesha North               22:15.5  7:10    
   59   59 Anna Shotola       11   Arrowhead                    22:15.7  7:10    
   60   60 Alexandra Ploszaj  10   Waukesha South               22:24.4  7:13    
   61   61 Willow Welnak      9    Oconomowoc                   22:25.4  7:14    
   62   62 Anna Koney         12   West Allis Nathan Hale       22:27.7  7:14    
   63   63 Cailin Grusnick    10   Wauwatosa West               22:30.4  7:15    
   64   64 Ellie Brown        10   Wauwatosa West               22:38.7  7:18    
   65   65 Elena May          12   West Allis Nathan Hale       22:58.6  7:24    
   66   66 Lucy Koch          11   Wauwatosa West               23:38.0  7:37    
   67   67 Parvati Wagner     11   Waukesha South               23:40.3  7:38    
   68   68 Camila Valdez      12   Waukesha North               23:44.3  7:39    
   69   69 Charlotte Range    12   Waukesha South               24:17.1  7:49    
   70   70 Talia Truebenbach  11   Waukesha South               24:37.8  7:56    
   71   71 Klara Vokurkova    9    Waukesha North               25:00.0  8:03    
   72   72 Gretta Cupkie      12   Waukesha South               25:12.2  8:07    
   73   73 Zuwena Waul        11   Waukesha North               25:29.6  8:13    
   74   74 Kate Orchekowski   11   Waukesha South               26:41.8  8:36    
   75      Delilah Estrada    10   West Allis Central           30:46.5  9:55    
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